502389770 06/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hartmut Nefzger	05/13/2013
Joerg Hofmann	05/23/2013
Erika Bauer	06/04/2013
Bert Klesczewski	05/15/2013
Klaus Lorenz	05/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13988606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026585614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: dedocketing@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Claudia Schultze
Address Line 1: P O BOX 2207

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899-2207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia Schultze	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14069-00485-US	

502389770 REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0072

OP \$40.00 13988606

Date:	06/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0073

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Hartmut NEFZGER, Zu den Fußfällen 24, 50259 Pulheim, DE
- 2. Dr. Jörg HOFMANN, Paul-Schütz-Straße 35, 47800 Krefeld, DE
- 3. Erika BAUER, Brabanter Str. 8, 41363 Jüchen, DE
- 4. Dr. Bert KLESCZEWSKI, Vor Selkoren 16, 51069 Köln, DE
- 5. Dr. Klaus LORENZ, Hans-Böckler-Straße 9a, 41539 Dormagen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLYRICINOLEIC ACID ESTER POLYOLS HAVING PRIMARY HYDROXYL TERMINAL GROUPS

Filed: 2011-11-18 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/070477

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
May 13th 2013	1. Hask thefor
May 23th 2013	2. <u>Akf</u>
	3
May 154 2013	4. Sel ble
May 23 nd, 2013	5. L. Jones

W

PATENT REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0074

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Hartmut NEFZGER, Zu den Fußfällen 24, 50259 Pulheim, DE
- 2. Dr. Jörg HOFMANN, Paul-Schütz-Straße 35, 47800 Krefeld, DE
- 3. Erika BAUER, Brabanter Str. 8, 41363 Jüchen, DE
- 4. Dr. Bert KLESCZEWSKI, Vor Selkoren 16, 51069 Köln, DE
- 5. Dr. Klaus LORENZ, Hans-Böckler-Straße 9a, 41539 Dormagen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING POLYRICINOLEIC ACID ESTER POLYOLS HAVING PRIMARY HYDROXYL TERMINAL GROUPS

Filed: 2011-11-18 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/070477

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
Web-Person and Control of the Contro	1
	2
2013-06-04	3. Enha Bouer
	4
	5

BMS101215 PCT-US

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/19/2013 REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0075